

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Office of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations 7"th Floor KSRTC, BUS Terminal Complex ,Thiruvananthapuram-695001

NOTIFICATION KEAM 2023

ADMISSION TO AYURVEDA, SIDDHA, HOMOEO, UNANI COURSES IN KERALA

FACILITY FOR OPTION REGISTRATION ENABLED

Based on the revised NEET UG-2023 qualification criteria, option registration is enabled for the admission to AYURVEDA, SIDDHA, HOMOEO and UNANI COURSES. Option Registration facility is available in the website of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations www.cee.kerala.gov.in up to 20.11.2023, 3 PM. Only those candidates who have been included in the Ayush Supplementary rank list are given the opportunity to register the options.

Allotment will be done to the vacant seats by considering the options of those candidates who have already registered their options in the Ayush allied stray vacancy allotment but failed to get the allotment and those who have been included in the current Ayush supplementary rank list.

Candidates shall have to click "KEAM 2023-Candidate Portal" available on the above website and enter their application number and password in order to access their home page. The candidates can register their options by clicking the menu "Option Registration" in the home page.

The list of colleges/courses to which the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations makes allotment is provided in the home page of the candidate. Candidates can give options as per their priority of the course-college combinations in the option list. A candidate needs only to give options to a course-college combination, if he or she is sure to join the course and college under the chosen quota, if allotted. Options sent to the office of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations via Post/Fax/E-mail will not be processed/considered for allotment to the courses.

Candidates are required to go through the provisions in the prospectus before registering the options. All the details related to the allotment process are available in the prospectus for admission to KEAM 2023 on the website **www.cee.kerala.gov.in**

Thiruvanathapuram

1/55948/2023

Joint Commissioner (Academic) for Entrance Examinations
For Commissioner for Entrance Examinations